



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)-IPD 85/2021**

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aamna Hasan and Ms. Anupriya
Shyam, Advocates.

versus

KANIN (INDIA) PVT.LTD. & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Zeba Tarannum Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

23.02.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by the Petitioner to which there is no objection from the Respondents.
2. Renotify on 11th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024

as