



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)-IPD 85/2021**

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms.Aamna Hasan
and Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Advs.
M: 9971576500
Email: email@vutts.com

versus

KANIN (INDIA) PVT.LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Rajdhani
Srivastava and Mr. Varun Kajla,
Advs.
M: 9818558690
Email:
advocate.shailenbhatia89@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that mediation has resulted in the matter being 'Not Settled'.
2. It is pointed out that the connected matter being *C.O. 04/1997* is now listed for hearing on 19th March, 2025.
3. Accordingly, list the matter along with *C.O. 04/1997* on 19th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/kr