



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)-IPD 85/2021**

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan
and Ms. Aarya Deshmukh, Advocates.

versus

KANIN (INDIA) PVT.LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Amit Jain
and Mr. Raghav Bhalla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

List this petition along with C.O. 04/1997 before the Bench of
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Bansal on 04.08.2025, subject to orders of
Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Original Side).

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2025

B.S. Rohella