



\$~8 to 11 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. 4/1997

SH. JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Rahgav
Bhalla, Mr. Rishi Aggarwala, Ms.
Niyati Kohli and Mr. Pratham
Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna
Hasan, Ms. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms.
Mansi Gupta, Advocates

9.

+ CS(COMM) 449/2018

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna
Hasan, Ms. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms.
Mansi Gupta, Advocates

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Rahgav
Bhalla, Mr. Rishi Aggarwala, Ms.
Niyati Kohli and Mr. Pratham
Aggarwal, Advocates



10.

+ CS(COMM) 520/2018

JAININDER JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Rahgav
Bhalla, Mr. Rishi Aggarwala, Ms.
Niyati Kohli and Mr. Pratham
Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

ARIHANT JAIN AND

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna
Hasan, Ms. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms.
Mansi Gupta, Advocates

11.

+ CS(COMM) 546/2018

KIRAN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Rahgav
Bhalla, Mr. Rishi Aggarwala, Ms.
Niyati Kohli and Mr. Pratham
Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

JANKI DASS JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna
Hasan, Ms. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms.
Mansi Gupta, Advocates

53.

+ W.P.(C)-IPD 85/2021



KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna
Hasan, Ms. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms.
Mansi Gupta, Advocates

versus

KANIN (INDIA) PVT.LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Raghav
Bhalla and Ms. Deeksha Gulati,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

Learned counsels state that evidence is being recorded before the Local Commissioner and parties would like to await completion of recording of evidence.

List these matters before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) for directions on
15.09.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/rhc