



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)-IPD 85/2021**

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms.
Aamna Hasam, Ms.
Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya
Deshmukh & Ms. Vaibhavi
SG, Advs. (M- 9971576500)
(email@vutts.com)

versus

KANIN (INDIA) PVT.LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Ms.
Deeksha Gulati, Advs. for
R-1. (M- 9818558690)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.04.2026

%

List the matter with the connected CS(COMM) 520/2018 on
22.04.2026.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any