



\$~1 to 4, 12, 13 & 27

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)

+ C.O. 4/1997

SH. JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan,
Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya
Deshmukh and Ms. Vaibhavi, SG,
Advocates.

(2)

+ CS(COMM) 449/2018

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan,
Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya
Deshmukh and Ms. Vaibhavi, SG,
Advocates.

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advocates.

(3)

+ CS(COMM) 520/2018

JAININDER JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advocates.

versus

ARIHANT JAIN AND

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan,
Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya
Deshmukh and Ms. Vaibhavi, SG,
Advocates.



(4)

+

CS(COMM) 546/2018

KIRAN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr. Raghav Bhalla, Advocates.

versus

JANKI DASS JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan, Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms. Vaibhavi, SG, Advocates.

(12)

+

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 341/2022

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan, Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms. Vaibhavi, SG, Advocates.

versus

KANIN INDIA PVT LIMITED AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr. Raghav Bhalla, Advocates.
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC alongwith Mr. Divanshu, Advocate for R-2.

(13)

+

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 421/2022

KANGARO INDUSTRIES, BXXX 6754 FOCAL POINT,
LUDHIANA, PUNJAB

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan, Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya Deshmukh and Ms. Vaibhavi, SG, Advocates.

versus

JAININDER JAIN, B-XIX-115 SHEEP SHANK ROAD, CIVIL
LINES, DUHIANA, PUNJAB

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advocates.

(27)

+ W.P.(C)-IPD 85/2021

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan,
Ms. Anupriya Shyam, Mr. Aarya
Deshmukh and Ms. Vaibhavi, SG,
Advocates.

versus

KANIN (INDIA) PVT.LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia and Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the recording of evidence of parties is still in progress before the learned Local Commissioner and the next date for further recording of evidence is 22.05.2026. They jointly pray that these matters may be listed thereafter.

2. Accordingly, list on 22.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 18, 2026

kct